

Regd. Office: 214, Empire House, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. Website: www.weizmann.co.in, Email: contact@weizmann.co.in

Tel. Nos: 022-22071501 (6 lines) Fax No.: 022-22071514

11th August, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,

BandraKurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051. Fax No. 26598235/8237 /8347.

Symbol: WEIZMANIND

Dear Sir/ Madam,

BSE Limited

Corporate Relation Department,

Listing Department,

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 023.

Facsimile No. 22723121/22722037 /2041

Scrip Code: 523011

Sub: <u>Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015.

With respect to above mentioned subject matter, this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from Registrar and Share Transfer Agent on 10.08.2023 about receipt of letter by them on 10.08.2023 from a shareholder (copy attached) for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate in lieu of lost Share Certificates as per the details given below:-

Name of the Shareholder	Folio Number	Number of Share(s)	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.
Suresh Ramanlal Shah jointly with Renuka Suresh Shah	SR25259	100	39102	3613801-3613900

You are requested to take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking You.
Yours Sincerely,
For Weizmann Limited

Ami Purohit Company Secretary

Encl. as above

Dup+B13

Kejal Suresh Shah

C 18 / 9 Jeevan Dharam CHS, Opp. Shiv Mandir, Bima Nagar LIC Colony, Borivali West Mumbai 400103

DATE: 02/08/23

To,

Bigshare Service Pvt Ltd **Unit:** Weizmann Limited

641732

Subject: Requesting you to Kindly Provide the Procedure of Duplicate CUM Transmission of Shares Certificate for Folio No. SR25259

Respected Sir/Madam,

This is to bring to your notice that Late Mr. Suresh Ramanlal Shah and Renuka Suresh Shah Jointly Holding "100" Shares of Weizmann Limited Vide Folio No. SR25259.

It is with deep sadness and heavy hearts that I Kejal Suresh Shah D/O Shah Suresh Ramanlal informing you to the death my Parent Late Shri Suresh Ramanlal Shah and Late Smt. Renuka Suresh Shah, who passed away on 24 January 2004 & 16 December 2012 Respectively.

I am also informing / Requesting you to that the Shares of Weizmann Limited Vide Folio No. **SR25259** is lost / misplaced or I am unable to trace / find, kindly issue Procedure of Duplicate CUM Transmission of shares certificate **Along with Certificate & Distinctive** number.

If Any Additional Documents Required for issuing the Procedure of Duplicate CUM Transmission Please feel Free to Contact me on my E-mail ID: <u>Kejalsureshshah@gmail.com</u> or Call me on my Mobile No. +91 – 9820973452.

Kindly Do the Needful Help and issue the Procedure of Duplicate CUM Transmission of shares certificate As Soon As Possible.

Sign .:

BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD.

RECEIVED

Subject to Verification

You're sincerely

Kejal Suresh Shah

[Signature of Applicant / Claimants]

Enclosed Document

- 1. Copy of Dividend Warrant No. 001535 Dated: 29th Jul. 2022
- 2. Copy of Notarized Death Certificate of Both Shares Holder
- 3. Copy of Self-Attested Pan & Aadhar Card of Claimant